ATTACHMENT 1

Answer to Question 10

Section 63.18(c)—Contact Information

Randall J. Raile, CEO BWTelcom Long Distance, Inc. P.O. Box 645 Benkelman, NE 69021 0645 308 423 2000 Timothy F. Clare Rembolt Ludtke LLP 3 Landmark Centre 1128 Lincoln Mall, Suite 300 Lincoln, NE 68508 402 475 5100

Section 63.18(d)-- International 214 Authority

BWTelcom Long Distance, Inc. was granted authority to provide resale service in accordance with Section 63.18(e)(2) on June 8, 2000, file number ITC-214-200005160-0276

Answer to Question 11

<u>Section 63.18(h)</u>—Owners of 10% or more of equity of BWTelcom Long Distance, Inc. Benkelman Telephone Company P.O. Box 645 Benkelman, NE 69021 0645 Principal business: Telecommunications

Owners of 10% or more of equity of Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc.:

Randall J. Raile Revocable Trust Randall J. Raile, Trustee P.O. Box 645 Benkelman, NE 69021 0645 Principal business: Telecommunications Percent of voting equity owned: 93% Percent of non-voting equity owned: 0% Percent of total equity owned: 3%

Randall J. Raile Irrevocable Trust First Nebraska Trust Company, Trustee 440 South 13th Street Lincoln, NE 68501-1667 Principal business: Telecommunications Percent of voting equity owned: 0% Percent of non-voting equity owned: 16% Percent of total equity owned: 16% Kacey Raile Irrevocable Trust First Nebraska Trust Company, Trustee 440 South 13th Street Lincoln, NE 68501-1667 Principal business: Telecommunications Percent of voting equity owned: 7% Percent of non-voting equity owned: 7% Percent of total equity owned: 7%

Kacey L. Raile Harper Revocable Trust Kacey L. Raile Harper, Trustee P.O. Box 645 Benkleman, NE 69021 0645 Principal business: Telecommunications Percent of voting equity owned: 0% Percent of non-voting equity owned: 77% Percent of total equity owned: 74%

There are no interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier

Answer to Question 13

This filing provides the notice required by Section 63.24(f)(2) of a *pro forma* transfer of control, as defined by Section 63.24, of the Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc. ("Benkelman"), the parent of BWTelcom Long Distance, Inc. The equity capital of Benkelman is allocated among 950 shares, of which 30 are voting and 920 are non-voting. The non-voting shares have no authority over the company. Although neither *de facto* nor *de jure* control of Benkelman changed, effective December 31, 2012, the Kacey L. Raile Harper Revocable Trust ("Kacey Revocable Trust") received 353 non-voting shares from the Randall J. Raile Revocable Trust and 353 non-voting shares from Loretta M. Raile, who had received such shares on December 31, 2012, from the Randall J. Raile Revocable Trust. The effect of these transfers was to increase the percentage of the total number of shares owned by the Kacey Revocable Trust from 0% to 74%. To the extent the ownership of non-voting shares is contemplated by Section 63.24(c) the transfer appears to be "considered a transfer of control" as a result of the increase in ownership of the total shares of stock to more than 50%. The Randall J. Raile Revocable Trust remains the owner of 93% of the voting stock of Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc., and BWTelcom Long Distance, Inc. remains its wholly owned subsidiary.

4825-3387-1905, v. 2